

Name of Road: Harakh Pakari M. G. S. Y. To Pachatar
Paschim Talu

✓ **Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**

MBND-738

MMUST
(SC)

Executive Engineer
Rural Works Department
Works Div. Markura

DIVISION

Paid By CFMS

Panapur

SUB-DIVISION

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Mithlesh Kumar Singh

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Maint ⁿ of work	Maint ⁿ of Road from				Haraqh
	Pakari mmbasy to Pach-lar Paschia				
	folg under mmbasy (sc)				
Agency:	Mithilash Kumar Singh				
Agreement No-	06/mmbasy/SBP/2020-21				
Date of commance	25.09.2020				
Date of Defect Completion	19.01.2022				
Due date:-	20.01.23 to 19.01.2024				
Date of entry	20.01.2024				
① Restoration of Rain cut with soil					
- d. - d. - all complete job					
	17 x	3.50 x	0.800 x	0.300 =	14.28 m ³
	16 x	3.10 x	0.900 x	0.300 =	13.39 m ³
	18 x	2.90 x	1.00 x	0.300 =	15.66 m ³
					43.33 m ³
② Making up of Berms / shoulder					
- d. - d. - all complete job.					
	12 x	6.10 x	1.00	=	73.20 m ²
	10 x	6.50 x	1.10	=	71.50 m ²
	14 x	5.20 x	1.05	=	76.44 m ²
	4 x	5.00 x	1.00	=	20.00 m ²
					241.14 m ²
③ Maint ⁿ of Road Stone					
- d. - d. - all complete job					
	3 x	30m =	90m	=	0.090 km

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Abstract of Cost					
2nd Year maint ⁿ bill					
1/ Restoration of Rain cuts with soil					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-41,	43.33 m ² @	Rs 396.73/m ²			Rs 17,190.00
2/ Making up of Berms/shoulder with soil					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-41,	241.14 m ² @	Rs 59.66/m ²			Rs 14,386.00
3/ Patch repair over B.T. Surface					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-42,	33.52 m ² @	Rs 372.73/m ²			Rs 12,494.00
4/ Maintenance of Road Signs —					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-41,	0.090 Km @	Rs 1077.82/km			Rs 97.00
5/ Maint ⁿ of 200m 2k.m stone —					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-42,	0.110 Km @	Rs 631.29/km			Rs 69.00
6/11(i) Cutting of branches of trees —					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-42,	02 Nos @	Rs 109.74 each			Rs 219.00
7/11(ii) Cutting of shrubs from Road way					
— do — do — all complete job					
P-42,	08 Nos @	Rs 6.73 each			Rs 54.00
C.O.R					Rs 44,509.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B. x B.	14509.00
8/11/17 Trimmings of grass & weeds -					
— d — d — all complete job					
P-42,	4.05 m ² of	2.24 m ²			09.00
9/13 Mat'l ^y obtained by the road side					
— d — d — all complete job					
P-42,	70 Nos @ R	804.62			56323.00
					R 1,00,841.00
Add GST @ 12% —					R 12101.00
Add Labour Cost @ 10% —					R 1008.00
Add S. Fees -					R 339.00
					R 1,14,289.00

Less 0.05% below Rate	R	57.00
	R	1,14,232.00

~~22-1-24~~
 22-1-24
 A/C — 20/01/24
 DE

Material statement

1. Earth work -	79.50 m ³ @ 34.81/m ³
2. PCC with Seat coat	
stone chips -	0.90 m ³ @ R 657.85/m ³
C. Sand -	0.20 m ³ @ R 119.10/m ³
3. Bitumen & Emulsion	
Bitumen (3-40),	0.072 mrt
Emulsion (At)	0.014 mrt

20/01/24
 DE